

Media Release

企 業 傳 訊 處 Corporate Communications Department For Immediate Release

28 November 2022

Relocation Opening of Chong Hing Bank Ma On Shan Branch

Enhanced wealth management experience and fabulous welcome offers for customers

Chong Hing Bank Ma On Shan Branch ("Ma On Shan Branch", previously named "Heng On Estate Branch") has recently relocated to Shop 2701-14, L2, MOSTown, No. 628 Sai Sha Road, Ma On Shan, Sha Tin with a refreshing image. The Ma On Shan Branch is located in the centre of Ma On Shan and is easily accessible via various modes of transportation. It is adjacent to housing estates and is directly connected to large shopping malls, enabling residents in the district to easily enjoy the Bank's customer-centric banking services, and providing active support to the business development of SMEs in the area.

The Ma On Shan Branch offers a relaxing environment featuring a contemporary design to provide enhanced customer experiences. Besides counter services, our customer service team ensures that thoughtful and tailor-made wealth management solutions are offered to customers to meet their different financial needs, helping them to realise wealth appreciation. Customers who are interested in insurance products are welcomed to make an appointment to meet with our insurance specialists who will provide them with professional advice on choosing suitable insurance plans and improving their protection coverage at every stage of their lives.

To celebrate its relocation opening, customers who visit the Ma On Shan Branch during the promotion period (from now till 31 March 2023) can enjoy the following fabulous offers*:

Lucky Draw

Customers who conduct designated transactions will be entitled to enter a lucky draw for a chance to win **a smartphone** and **a HK\$100 supermarket cash coupon**.

Time Deposit Offers

New customers who place a 3-month or 6-month HKD/USD time deposit can enjoy preferential interest rates.

Other Welcome Offers

- New customers who deposit designated funds into their accounts with the Bank will have a chance to get **HK\$300 supermarket cash coupons**.
- Customers who apply for a credit card and submit the required documents on the spot will receive **a HK\$100 supermarket cash coupon**.
- Gift cheque handling fee waiver on one occasion.
- A welcome gift set (while stocks last).



企業傳訊處

Corporate Communications Department



Business Hours of Chong Hing Bank Ma On Shan Branch: 9:00 am to 5:00 pm on Monday to Friday, and 9:00 am to 1:00 pm on Saturday.

For enquiries, please visit Chong Hing Bank Ma On Shan Branch or contact the Branch staff at (852) 3768 6450.

*Terms and conditions apply to the offers. Investment involves risks. Foreign currency exchange involves risks. For details, terms and risks involved (if any) of the promotion, please refer to the relevant promotional leaflets or contact the Ma On Shan Branch staff.

-End-

About Chong Hing Bank

Chong Hing Bank Limited was founded in Hong Kong in 1948. The Bank was listed on the main board of the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong (Stock code: 01111) in 1994. The Bank and its subsidiaries (including Chong Hing Securities Limited and Chong Hing Insurance Company Limited) offer comprehensive commercial banking and financial services to individual and corporate customers. These services include HKD and foreign currency deposits, credit, foreign exchange, wealth management, investment, securities, insurance and mandatory provident fund. The Bank currently operates a network of more than 30 branches in Hong Kong. It also has branches in Guangzhou, Beijing, Shenzhen, Shanghai, Shantou and Macau, and sub-branches in Guangzhou Haizhu District, Foshan Nanhai District, Foshan Chancheng District, Nansha Area of Guangdong Pilot Free Trade Zone, Hengqin Area of Guangdong Pilot Free Trade Zone, Dongguan Nancheng District, Shenzhen Nanshan District and Zhongshan East District.

Chong Hing Bank became a member of Yuexiu Group on 14 February 2014. On 27 September 2021, Yuexiu Group completed its privatisation process of the Bank, which henceforth became a wholly-owned subsidiary of Yuexiu Group, and was delisted from the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong on 30 September 2021. Yuexiu Group was established in Hong Kong in 1985. As at end 2021, the statistical total assets of the Group amounted to about RMB853.5 billion. Yuexiu Group was ranked 262nd in the "Top 500 Chinese Enterprises" list in 2022.



企業傳訊處

Corporate Communications Department

For more information about Chong Hing Bank, please visit the Bank's website www.chbank.com

For media enquiries, please contact: Ms Edith Chan Corporate Communications Department Chong Hing Bank Tel: (852) 3768 1177 Email: edithchan@chbank.com